

RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:
Bid Receiving Public Works and Government
Services Canada/Réception des soumissions Travaux
publics et Services gouvernementaux Canada
Pacific Region
401 - 1230 Government Street
Victoria, B.C.
V8W 3X4
Bid Fax: (250) 363-3344

Revision to a Request for a Standing Offer

Révision à une demande d'offre à commandes

National Individual Standing Offer (NISO)

Offre à commandes individuelle nationale (OCIN)

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless
otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the
Offer remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication
contraire, les modalités de l'offre demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Refer to Call-up

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Public Works and Government Services Canada -
Pacific Region
401 - 1230 Government Street
Victoria, B. C.
V8W 3X4

Title - Sujet Logistics Support Services	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation W0103-126509/A	Date 2012-11-29
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client W0103-126509	Amendment No. - N° modif. 001
File No. - N° de dossier VIC-1-34365 (242)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$VIC-242-6093	
Date of Original Request for Standing Offer 2012-11-20	
Date de la demande de l'offre à commandes originale	
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2012-12-07	
Time Zone Fuseau horaire Pacific Standard Time PST	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Szczesniak, Michal	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur vic242
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (250) 363-8312 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX () -
Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction: Refer to Call-up	
Security - Sécurité This revision does not change the security requirements of the Offer. Cette révision ne change pas les besoins en matière de sécurité de la présente offre.	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Acknowledgement copy required Accusé de réception requis	Yes - Oui <input type="checkbox"/>	No - Non <input type="checkbox"/>
The Offeror hereby acknowledges this revision to its Offer. Le proposant constate, par la présente, cette révision à son offre.		
Signature	Date	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of offeror. (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du proposant. (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)		
For the Minister - Pour le Ministre		

AMENDMENT 001

This amendment is raised to address questions received from industry and make revisions to the solicitation.

Question 001:

The period of the Standing Offer(s) will be from January 1, 2013 (or the date of Standing Offer, if later) to December 31, 2013. In the event that Canada requires an extension of the period of the Standing Offer(s), the Standing Offer(s) will include a provision for Canada to authorize its use beyond the initial period for up to two additional six-month periods.

Why were these periods chosen?

Answer to Question 001:

The Department of National Defence (DND) is working on developing a longer term strategy for this commodity. The intent of the current solicitation is to ensure DND has a standing offer in place while it works towards a revised commodity framework.

Question 002:

Please clarify Mandatory Technical Criterion 1 in Part 4, Article 1.1.1 of the solicitation.

Answer to Question 002:

Mandatory Technical Criterion 1 states that "The Offeror must have a minimum of 36 months experience (as of the Solicitation closing date) in the provisioning of logistics support services through a Project Coordinator to naval vessels of similar size and scope (as per Annex A) at multiple ports within the specified geographical zone being offered."

Mandatory Technical Criterion 1 refers to the Offeror.

The "provisioning of logistics support services through a Project Coordinator" is the type of service the company (Offeror) must have the required experience in providing to naval vessels of similar size and scope (as per Annex A) at multiple ports within the specified geographical zone being offered.

An offer will be deemed to have not met Mandatory Technical Criterion 1 if the offer shows that the company (Offeror) has a Project Coordinator that has 36+ months of experience working within the specified geographical zone but the company (Offeror) does not have a minimum of 36 months experience in the provisioning of logistics support services through a Project Coordinator to naval vessels of similar size and scope (as per Annex A) at multiple ports within the specified geographical zone being offered.

Revision 001:

In Part 4 (Evaluation Procedures and Basis of Selection), under Criterion 1 of Article 1.1.2 (Point Rated Technical Criteria),

Remove:

"(B) Offer includes positive feedback from references for Y out of the X separate port visits used in 1(A) above.

Point Criteria:

0 Points when number of port visits (Y) is zero.

Points = Y divided by X multiplied by 5 (up to the maximum points available).

Maximum Points Available: 5 Points."; and

Insert:

"(B) Offer includes positive feedback from references for applicable port visits used in 1(A) above.

A reference document in the form of a client's evaluation / assessment report (of applicable port visit(s) used in 1(A) above) may be considered in lieu of a reference letter.

To be considered, each reference document must include current information regarding contact names, phone numbers, etc. of the reference).

Point Criteria:

1 Point (up to the maximum points available) will be awarded for each positive reference document included in the Offer that pertains to applicable port visits used in 1(A) above.

Maximum Points Available: 5 Points.".

Revision 002:

In Part 5 (Certifications), Article 3 (Former Public Servant - Competitive Requirements) should have fallen as Article 2.2 under Article 2 (Additional Certifications Precedent to Issuance of a Standing Offer). Therefore,

Remove:

The title, "3. Former Public Servant - Competitive Requirements"; and

Insert:

The title, "2.2 Former Public Servant - Competitive Requirements".

The remaining text of the Article remains unchanged.

Revision 003:

In Part 5 (Certifications), Article 4 (Status and Availability of Resources) should have fallen as Article 2.3 under Article 2 (Additional Certifications Precedent to Issuance of a Standing Offer). Therefore,

Remove:

The title, "4. Status and Availability of Resources"; and

Insert:

The title, "2.3 Status and Availability of Resources".

The remaining text of the Article remains unchanged.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.